. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (CIVIL AUDIT)
_— ORISSA BHUBANESWAR

BY Pc!-:lSTERED POST - ‘-«-\
No. 04@ 3///? No-Z éxt/ﬁw o "@Q_\g BT ,3;7/%/3 /¥ es

To /
e ... fdr . /,722247%’2/’5?14 Rl
WISy

e Ly 7 S — e L/’
Sir, ?Q 0 0 ﬂ \

famto forward herewith the Inspection Report NO. e 3E én/ .......................................... on

accounts of ..., @/.&/ /ﬁ; Ty ZZZ(I ,?72/1 @/ﬂ/ X, .A{f o J;/??"//?Aé"ws
period from ..ccecvcrenncaia, ﬁ} R I 2 sy AUUNOIN plyto the lnspect:on Report may please
be furnished through .. 55.(/ ( M%@ /Z/ ne month from the date of its issue.

Kindly acknowledge the recéipt of the Inspectlon Report. The followmg outstanding paras of old Inspection

Report may be treated as settled.

Sl. No. Inspection Report No. Para No,
01

0. /s /161 - }37/‘%1&9 o | é,
83: A- /p/u//&y—&ﬁ’ - R.3@.(2),4, A

05.
08.

Yours faithfully,

- Hom <
@ , “Sr. Audit Officer

BY REGISTERED POST - 3ococulm -
Memo No. @A-f%ﬁ No- ?Z/ ‘y 5?—/%5@3 " Date: ; W/ 2/&

Copy together with a copy of the IR forwarded to the 5 ? ’%%M‘%Z\&Wm
............................ / WW%W;(? ... Mﬁm

for information and n=cessary action. Special attention is invited to the irregularities pointed in paragraphs

.................................... for necessary action. The compliance for the above IR when received may please
be forwarded to this Office along with his comments thereon. : =

a1
o Sr. Audit Officer
BY REGISTERED POST ' ﬁ" '

Memo No. ' Date :

ISy

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

for information and necessary action. Spedial attention is invited to the irregularities pointed out in paragraphs

.................................... for necessary action. His comments to para of the IRs may please be communicated
to this office at an early date.

Sr. Audit Officel_'



OFFICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (CIVIL AUDIT)
ORISSA : : BHUBANESWAR

INSPECTION REPORT NO. 740/2009-2010

Name of the Office Audited

Period of Accounts Audited

Time taken for Audit

Name and designation of the

Officers in charge of Accounts

Cash & and contingencies accounts of
the District Information and Public
Relation Officer (DIPRO), Sambalpur.

October 2007 to September 2009.

19.10.2009 to 23.10.2009.

(5 working days)

(1) Sri Gagan Bihari Néyak,
OIS (I) JB, DIPRO
From 14.9.07 (Fﬁ) to 19.12;2007(AN).
(2) Sri Sambhu Sharan Goswami,
OIS Incharge DIPRO

From20.12.07(FN) to 25.5.08(AN).
(3) Sri Indrajit Pradhan,
§*

OIS (1) JB, DIPRO
From 26.5.08 (FN) t0 9.1.09 (AN).
(4) Sri Mohammad Ibrahim,
OIS (1) JB, DIPRO
From 10.1.09 (FN) to 31.8.2009 (AN).
(5) Sri Sambhu Sharan Goswami,
OIS Inchare DIPRO

From 1.9.2009 to till date.



1 (2
(b)

(c)

2
Designation of the Next Higher : Deputy Director (Northern
Authority - Division) Information and Public
Relation , Sambalpur.
Name of the Officers who : 1) Sri A. C. Sahoo,
conducted audit Asst. Audit Officer.
2) Sri A. K. Behera,
Asst. Audit Officer.
Name of the Reviewing Officer : Sri R. C. Samanta,
Sr. Audit Officer
-Scope of Audit : A Test check and general
examination of accounts records
pertaining to the period covered
under audit.
PART-1

Introductory: - NIL -

List of Qutstanding Paras of Previous Inspection Reports:

Sl. No. IR NO./Year Para outstanding
1. 116/C-337/99-00 5,6
2. 1014/07-08 ‘5

Schedule of persistent irregularities:

(i) ‘Entries in the contingent Registers were not attested by the DDO
as per SR-250 and 253.



/) 3

(d) Internal audit : Internal Audit conducted upto 3/1993 but
IAR has not been receipt.

PART-II(A)
-NIL-

PART-II(B)
2. Cash Book and management of Cash (10/2007 to 09/2009) :

The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Sambalpur

has maintaineéd two Cash Books General and PA which were closed as under.

(a) General Cash Book
Month of | Date of Closing Balance
closing closing
Cash DDO’s Advance | Paid Total
Current vouchers
Account

March 31.3.2009 | 48,840.00 | 2,13,069.00 | 33,888.75 | 41,683.60 | 3,37,481.35
2009

September | 25.9.09 14,000.00 | 2,17,523.00 | 33,888.75 | 41.683.60 | 3,07,100.35
2009

October 16.10.09 | 14,000.00 |2,19,192.00 | 33,888.75 | 41,683.60 | 2,08,764.35
2009




Wi

(b) A Cash Book :
The PA cash Book was closed on 17.1.1990 with a balance of
Rs.102.25 in shape of Cash. Out of PA Rs.325.00, the balance Rs.222.75 was parked in

shape of paid vouchers as under.

09 | MV 7.8.89 Rs.60.60
11 Telegram 8.8.89 Rs.8.00
08 | Umbrena 25.7.89 Rs.25.00
10. | Player (Jeep) 7.8.89 Rs.30.40
13 | Diesel 25 litres 2.6.89 Rs.98.75
Total: Rs.222.75

The above expenses made were not recouped so far. The PA Cash
Book was not closed after 17.1.1990 except handing over and taking over of cash
Rs.102.25 on 5.10.90, 31.5.90, 18.7.90, 29.8.90, 15.10.91, 18.7.2005, 21.8.06, 25.8.06,
19.12.07, 26.5.2008, 9.1.09 and 31.8.2009.

The following observations are made.

Money drawn from treasury and kept in DDO’s Current A/C

®

without immediate prospect of expenditure contravenes SR=242 of OTC Vol-L.

Purpose Bilt No. Date of drawal | Amount (Rs.) | Remarks
Awareness 118/08-09 18.3.09 2,00,000.00 -

programme

ucC (book | 113/08-09 28.3.09 5,000.00 Out of draﬁals
binding) 135,000 0C




, (/B

The above amount may either be utilized or refunded into the

Treasury.

(i) Analysis of the closing balance showing Bill No., Date of drawl,
purpose of drawal should be worked out and recorded in the Cash Book at the end of
each month as envisaged in Govt. of Orissa, Finance Department circular No. TRA-II-60-
3186 dt. 6.2.1960 and No. 9482 dt. 6.3.2000. But, it was found that no such analysis of
the closing balance was done since inception to date, as a result of which the age and
purpose of drawal/ expenditure incurred could not be ascertained in audit. Hence, sincere
and effective steps may be taken to record the analysis of the closing balance at the end

of each month and compliance reported to audit.

(iii) Bank reconciliation statement in respect of DDO’s current Account

may be prepared and recorded in the Cash Book under dated initial of DIPRO.

3. Retention of un-authorized paid vouchers forming part of closing

balance Rs.0 .42 lakh :

Retention of paid vouchers forming part of the closing balance was
in contravention of SR 241 of the Orissa Treasury code Vol-I readwith Govt. of Orissa,
Finance Department memo No.17171/F dt. 30.4.1983 and No. 9482/F dt. 6.3.2000.
Further, as per Rule-8 of OGFR Volume-], no expenditure should be incurred without
sanction of the competent authority unless and until such expenditure has béen provided

in the authorized grant or appropriation for the same financial year (1992-93 to 2001-02).

Scrutiny of records revealed that irregular and unauthorized
expenditure to the extent of Rs.41,683.60 was made from the available cash balance
during the year 1992-93 to 2001-02 for different purposes as detailed in the Annexure-A.
The purpose-wise expenditure is cited below :

Independence Day 1997 Rs.3,000.00

Golden Jubilee Celebration 22.9.94 Rs.1062.00

OC Paid vouchers Rs.1750.00




v
Repairing of Jeep R$.3,322.00
Communal Harmony R_;.4,105.00
Misc. Vouchers Rs.754.35
Maintenance of vehicle Rs.9,549.00

Paid vouchers submitted by Sri N.B Dhir Rs.3,955.70

Retainer of photo service - Rs.6,775.00
Telephone paid vouchers Rs.7,050.55
Total: Rs.41,683.60

Out of 102 paid vouchers ten vouchers S1.-6 and SI. - 20 to 28 for
Rs.6815 has not been passed for payment and 92 nos. of vouchers for Rs.34,868.00 has
been passed for payment,

Some of the vouchers were pretty old and lying unsecured for
more than 8 to.17 years in blatant disregard to the codal provisions by the DIPRO,
Sambalpur. Despite previous audit comments, no concrete steps was taken by the

" DIPRO, Sambalpur in this regard so far.

In reply to audit query, the DIPRO stated that the paid vouchers
will be recouped after receipt of allotment on different heads from the Govt.

Immediate and effective steps may be taken for early recoupment
of the entire paid vouchers forming part of the closing balance from 8 to 17 years by
moving the authority for placing allotment and action taken in this regard may be

communicated to audit.




7
\ (1)

4, : Non-adjustment of outstanding advances Rs.0.34 lakh :

(A) As per SR-509 of the Orissa Treasury code Volume-I readwith
Govt. of Orissa Finance Department circular No. Try-11/112-85-43784/F dt. 30.11.1985
and No. 3387/F dt. 21.10.1986, advances granted to Govt. servants for departmental or
allied purposes are required to be adjusted within one month of payment of advance by
submission of detailed accounts supported with vouchers/ SRs, failing which the salary of
the officials concerned will be withheld. According to note 9 below SR-37 of the Orissa
Treasury code volume-I, the Register of Advance should be reviewed frequently by the
DIPRO to see that all advances so paid are cleared by adjustment/ recovery without
further delay. Further, Govt. of Orissa in their Finance Department letter No. 2221/F dt.
8.3.2002 had also instructed to treat the old outstanding advances as temporary
misappropriation of Cash / Govt. funds warranting initiation of disciplinary proceedings

in appropriate cases for their adjustment/ recovery.

Review of the Cash Book and Advance Register revealed that an
amount of Rs.33,888.75 was lying unadjusted against 27 nos. of Govt. officials as per
details enclosed vide Annexure-B. Most of the advances were pretty old and related to
1983 to 2000. Further some of the advance holders have already been retired/ died/
transferred from this establishment.

In this context, the following audit observations are made :

(i) Advance outstanding from 1989 to 2000 and rolling as such
without adjustment / recovery. The DIPRO has not taken any
step to review the advance ledger and adjust the outstanding
advance by recovery etc. in blatant disregard to the above codal

provisions/ Govt. instructions.

(11) Second and subsequent advances were paid in some cases

without adjustment of the previous advance.

On being pointed out in audit, the DIPRO noted for recovery/

adjustment of the outstanding advance.



8

Hence, tangible steps may be taken for early adjustment/ recovery

of outstanding advances rolling with 27 cases and fact of recovery / adjustment

communicated to audit.

B) Non-reconciliation of Cash Book and Advance Ledger Advance

figures :

There was discrepancy of advance position between Cash Book

and Advance Ledger. An amount of Rs.1716.00 as detailed below though exhibited as

outstanding advance in the Cash Book, the same may not recorded in the Advance

Ledger.

1. Sri N. Das Rs.65.00

2. Sri S. Naik Rs.380.00
3. Sri J. Pujari Rs.145.00
4, . . Sri S. Prusty Rs.226.00
5. Sri P. C. Mishra. Rs.100.00
6. Sri A. N. Rath Rs.600.00
7. Sri B. Panda Rs.200.00

Total: Rs.1,716.00

Similarly though an amount of Rs.2828.86was shown as

outstanding advance against 11 Govt. servants in the advance ledger, the same was not

recorded in the Cash Book.
1. Sri Jagadish Sahu, DSI of Police Rs.200.00
2. Md. Tbrahim, SDIPRO, retired on 31.8.2009 AN Rs.811.06




.
3. S Khan, LP Operator (Retired) Rs.583.80
4, B.B. Nayak, NW (SBPR) Rs.30.00
5. J. Kujur, Peon Rs.114.00
6. B.C. Das, RI Sadar (Retired) Rs.75.00
7. Sri Subharam Morai, Peon (Expired) Rs.25.00
8. B.R Mohanty, Clerk-cum-Librarian (Transferred | Rs.432.00
to DIPRO, Baripada)

9. "1 Sri Purushottam Sethy, Asst. Operator (transferred | Rs.158.00
to DIPRO, Balasore)

10. Sri B.C DAs, Driver (Transferred) Rs.200.00

11. Sri H. D. Marandi, Operator Rs.200.00
Total: Rs.2,828.86

Early steps may be taken to reconcile the difference of advances

between Cash Book/ Advance ledger and compliance reported to audit.

© Advance outstanding with retired/ transferred/ expired Govt. servants :
@
Retired Govt. servants Advance
outstanding
(Rs.)
1. Sri S. Prusty Rs.226.00
2. Sri H. K. Behera, 200.00
3. Sri S. K. Pattnaik (2/2000) 111.00




<& 10

4. Sri S. S. Das 2,525.00

5. Sri J. Raiguru 1,600.00

(ii)  Transferred Govt. Servants :

Trans. Govt. servants Advance
oufstanding
(Rs.)

1. Sti B. P. Mohanty, [PR Deptt | Rs.26.00

2. StiL.N.Tanty Rs.1475.00

3. Smt. K. C. Mohapatra 500.00

4. Sti S. C. Supakar 7532.10

5, Sri S. K. Sahu 300.00

(iti) Expired Govt. Servants :

Expired Govt. servants Advance
outstanding
| (Rs.)
1. Sri N. Behera Rs.2,548.00
2. Sri P. Murmu Rs.50.00

The DIPRO, Sambalpur has not taken any steps so far to recover

the outstanding advances. Steps taken in this regard may be communicated to audit.




11

5. Non-disposal of Old News Paper and Magazines : @

The DIPRO, Sambalpur has four Library-cum-Reading Rooms at
Samablpur, Rairkhol, Kuchinda and Charmal. The DIPRO has spent a sum of
Rs.3,00,170.00 as detailed below during 8/93 to 9/2009 on newspapers / magazines for

the reading rooms and libraries functioning under his control.

Though the newspapers/ Magazines are pretty old and lying for

years together, no action has been taken to dispose of the same.

SLNo. Period of purchase of Newsj Cost of News Papers/
Papers/ Magazines Magazines

1. 8/93 to 04/1999 Rs.1,53,855.00

2. 05/99 to 09/07 Rs.1,14,520.00

3. 10/07 to 09/09 Rs.31,795.00
Total; Rs.3,00,170.00

On being pointed out the DIPRO, Sambalpur simply noted the

observations for disposal of old newspapers/ magazines.

Hence, effective steps may be taken for disposal of old newspapers/
magazines of different reading Rooms through auction sale and deposit the sale proceeds

in the Treasury under intimation to audit.
6. Misappropriation of Cash in OB/CB of the Cash Book — Rs.4418.00 :

A sum of Rs.4418.00 was suspected to have been misappropriated
by the Cashier / DIPRO in General Cash Book on 7.3.02 Rs.2408.00, 26.5.99 Rs.2000.00
and 8.11.2000 Rs.10.00, as detailed below :



12

(i) The opening balance of the Cash Book on 7.3.02 (Page 79) was
Rs.79,990.35 an amount of Rs.58,448.00 was drawn and spent on
that day. The ‘OB of Rs.7990.35 would have been the closing
balance of the day but the CB was exhibited as Rs.77,582.35 in
place of Rs.79,990.35 resulted in misappropriation of cash
Rs.2408.00 on 7.3.2002.

(i1) Similarly the OB of the Cash Book as on 26.5.99 (Page/37) was
Rs.75,582.00 against the CB of Rs.77,582.00 on previous day
resulted in short accountal of Rs.2000.00. _, ..,

(iii) Further, it was seen that the OB of the cash Book as on
8.11.2000 (Page 239) was Rs.75,572.00 against the actual CB
on previous day Rs.75,582.00 resulted short accounted of
Rs.10.00.

Thus, a sum of Rs4418.00 (2408 + 2000+ 10) was
misappropriated by manipulating OB/CB by the Cashier/ DIPRO which may be

recovered and accounted for in the Cash Book under intimation to audit,

[EIE R PR T4

In reply to audit, the DIPRO noted for recovery of the amount

- from the person responsible.

7. Non-implementation of Public Awareness Programme in the Naxal

affected district Sambalpur :

The Govt. of Orissa, Information and public Relation Department,
Orissa, BBSR had sanctioned Rs.2,00,000/- in their Letter No. 2632/IPR dt. 20.1.2009 for
awareness programme in the Naxal affected District of Sambalpur and issued guidelines
for Organizing Committec to be formed under the Chairmanship of the Collector,

Sambalpur.

The amount of Rs.2.00 lakh was to be utilized on Song and Drama
and folk-dances using local/ tribal dialects, street play, Exhibition, printing and
distribution of poster/ leaflets, group talks, documentary film show etc.




N

The amount of Rs.2,00,000.00 was drawn by the DIPRO,
Sambalpur vide Bill No. 118/2008-09 on 18.3.2009 and parked in DDO’s current

Account at SBI, Sambalpur and the amount utilization on public awareness programme

so far (October 2009).

Due to negligence in implementation of the public awareness
scheme, the benefit of the Govt. policy did not reach the poor community of the people so

far.

- In reply to audit query, the DIPRO simply noted for utilization/
refund. The DIPRQ post has been lying vacant since 31.8.2009 (AN) and the Regional

Organizer, Sambalpﬁr has been incharge of DIPRO in addition to his own office.

Immediate and effective steps may be taken to implement the

Public awareness programme under intimation to audit.
PART-III

A Test Audit Note containing minor and procedural irregularities
for the period covered under Audit is handed over to the District Information and Public

Relation Officer, Sambalpur, the compliance of which may be shown to next audit.

et
_Sr. Audit Officer

z



Biil No & Date
e
CNoB0BdE 2291994 M
No. 818 di 21.9.94

""No 400 dt. 21.9.92

TTNGTZ3AE2Te9E

N0218dt4495
N0613dt4495
:'"'Charge of Da|!y Labour
_.,.._No 34944 dt 56,95
Cash Pnze to wmner

No 5944 dt 289 95

S R GG

R"\ T R nE e 2

e RW

VOUCHERS POSITION

Name of the

Secy.

Janata

Ranjit Stores .

Konark

‘M/S Behera

Sambalpur

Universal

BachanHood ..

"DIPRO”

DIPRO e
CStudent T

““Hand receipt of Fakir Sahu

“No.Nil Dt 27 9. 95

“Nof12dt 22995 | .
No.9386 dt27.3.01 . .
Monnllght

TNe.8367dE12.2.01

o T B
R AR A 29 01 Ot
:""'No §387 dt 271, 01
......No 9397 dt, 29.5. 01...j.ﬁ.'ﬁﬁfﬁ.........ﬁfﬁﬁ......
Umversai

“No. 8364 dt. 579 o1

......NO 80 dt 26 7 94 .‘..u..t....................‘....
....-.NO 79 dt 26 ? 94 O T T LT o
..“..NO 28874 dt 27 7 99...........‘.............,.

No.gidt 267.94

""No.28659 dt. 26.7.94

No28875d1. 27794 ..L
NO Nli dt 27 7 94 T L L LI AL T S L IRTR AL

“"No.2 dt. 26.7.94

“No 4222 dt 36794 .S
No20dt 13494 = ..

“"No.42217 dt. 26.4.94

No A1 dt26.4.94 ..
“"No. 145 di. 13.4.94

‘Samalaiswarl .
Ar.t CO rner T LArr e T TP L LR LE

'Studlo

Studio

'Studlo

The
The

Sambaipur

‘Sambalpur

Xerox copy of voucher No. Nif "Screener

dt. 12.8.97

T

Hirakud ........ﬁﬁﬁfﬁfﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁfiZfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬁfﬁﬁﬁIﬁfﬁfﬂfﬁf..

"D Ranabida " ...

R
B R —
Studio
StUdEO...........-...............‘...................................... YT
1600.00 N
'800.00
..............‘..........................................4’‘1 4 90................
Unlversal R T T T T LTI T 991 20................‘..
Universal
The F PP PP P TT F TR R TR LR L L L R PR TR TN
werienn 1 3 45-.-.....-.........
-390 OO..............{..
" 60 00..’.............-.
. NPT T 448 OO...
Sama]alswa rl..............v..,.....................,........ 29 20....4..........,..‘

Paraiotor
AShOk AUtO e T L L ERTEETE R IR RN LA

“Prabhu Motor Ty
Lekha nl Art e T T LEETE R TEE R REERLE LAY

40.00
AN0uT

168, 00

210.00

800 00

100.00

616.00

14,60

"2004.00

B —
37200 P

4000
4085
52500 ..
1900 00
T
T
500. 00‘___; o
'_“__“Not pass f for payment
665.00
RO
56066
50667
800.00 N

L Ag00 P

L1000
135 OO......u..-u....-.

©

Remark
Pass for payment
Pass for payment
Pass for payment
Pass for payment
Pass for payment:
Not passfor payment
“Pass for payment
Pass for payment
Pass for payment
Pass f for payment:
Pass for payment
__Pass for ‘payment:
Pass for payment:
Pass for payment:
Pass for payment:
Pass for payment
Pass tor payment
Pass for payment
Pass for payment

Not pass for payment;

Not pass for payment
Not pass for payment

Not pass for payment
Not pass for payment:
Not pass f for _payment;
Not pass for payment:

“Not pass f for payment:

Pass fi for payment:
Pass for payment:
Pass f for payment:
Pass for payment:
_Pass for payment:
Pass f for ‘paymenti
Pass f for payment!
Pass f for payment:
Pass f for payment
Pass for paymenti
__Pass for payment:
Pass f for payment;
Pass for paymenti
Pass for payment

C.O. Total

19829.00

P.T.O.



S

(ﬁ] Page No.- 2

“—B&1ll No & Date Name of the Amount Remark

Farm
2 3 4 5

’/’ |  Brought Forward_ o Tee2000

437" Xerox copy of voucher Bharat Khadi 230.00 Pass for payment;

144 Xerox copy of voucher Bharat Khadi 525.00 Pass for paymenté

! NO.1609.dt14.8.97  Bhandar
G5 Ko copy of voudhs " Hotel Fakra 54780 Pass for paymen
:46 No. 7dt 23.9.92" Universal 984.50 Pass for payment:
47  No.8dt23992  Unversal ... 78290  Passforpayment
45 No, 4154 dt NI Janata 42000 Pass for payment
48 No Nl 12.1.93 " Jawan T 47000 Pass for payment
50N, 7 dt 124,93 Universal 15000 Pass for payment
517" No, 47 i, 16.1,2000 " Subash T AA97.00, . Pass for payment
82 No. Nildt 19.1.2000 Sambalpur 350,00 Pass for payment
53 ..No. 51072 dt, 27.1. 2000 Hindustan . 417200 Pass] for payment!

“Nod4 dr3 167 T jwala 029200 Pass for payment
o, 35.dt, 5.2.97 " wala T 160,00 Pass for payment
0. 69 dt. 24.3. 97, ”_._m_._"_._'_'__M_MUmversal 107,00 Pass for paymel |
No. 24 dt, 5497 Hirakud ., 8000 Pass for payme
o Nil Dated 24.4.67 "N Salindar """ A70.00 | Pass for payme:
o. 36 dated 5. 597 dwala e 21200 RESST for payme
No. 46367 ¢ dt. 23.6.97 ""__”____._.__N_Sambalpurm_"_‘_‘ 122 00 ....Pass for payme

> 45.dt, 24,697 e niversal 1 90,00 . Pass’ for payme
.................,..........._.ChamP'On 10.00  Pass for payme
163 ...No. Nil dt. 10. 8 97 e ENO0 MOtOF_ 100 00" " Pass for payment
64 No.d6710'dt 14,1167 " Sambalpyr 8000 T Pass for payment
65 No.40770dt 23997 The 50,00 | Pass for payment
66 NoNildt 1. 897 .............,....................,Sama“SWEr ! 10 00" Pass for _payment:
67 No, Nil dt5,8.87 " Samlaiswari 8000 Pass for payment
68 "No, 2035dt 19.12.95  Prakash 880 | Pass for payment
667 No, Nil dt 20,1285 """ Burga Weldin T 8000 Pass for payment
707 No 815 dE, 19.42.95 T Hirakud T 8360 Pass for payment,
71TTies L 26.12.05 T iehbool T 7500 Pass for payment
727 N, 1061 i, 27,286 Hirakud T 4300 Pass for payment
idt 18596  .....Bharat TV o 222 OO.._......:.........PaSS for payment
74T No Nildt 18.596 | United Tyre 10.00 . Pass for payment
75T No 9 dt 28596 " Universal T T 700 Pass for payment
767 "No. 160 dt, 28,596 Hirakud T T 497,00 Pass for payment
T NG 13 A 22,686 Universal T 160,00 Pass for payment
78 NG 45561 dt, 16.9.86 " Samballpur T 2800 Pass for payment
79 No. 72.dt 12,10, 96 ....dwala 292 00 ...Pass] for payment
80" No, 71 dt, 12,1086 wala 280,00 Pass for payment
817 No, 3537 dt, 5,10, 96 Prakash T 46800 Pass for payment
857 No, 34 dt, 16.41.98 B K 436,00 Pass for payment
837"No.68 dt, 16.11.96 Bt Motor T T 85,00 Pass for payment
84N0 5106 di. 4.12.96 . SBMObaIPU o ....20200  PassT for payment:
85N0 Nil'dt. 7.9.97 S L1 N 1500 ~ Pass for payment:
186 No. 19471 dt. 24.10.97 Kalinga Fuels 285.00 Pass for payment;
| C.0. Total 34165.80

P.T.0.




Pt e e 2T SR G0

ADVANCE POSITION L

Sl I\Tu. Name & Designation Amount of Remarks Adv. Register Page No.
advance in
1 2 K] 4

1 OLD Advance 65.00 Un Classified &

Sri N. Das Advance Voucher not
2 Sri S. Naik 380.00 do SN
3 J Pujari 145.00 do
4 Sri S Pursty 145.00 do
5 Sri P.C. Mishra 100.00 do
6 Sri A.N. Rath 600.00 do
7 Sri B Panda 200.00 do

New Advance
8 SriB.B.Goswami  Sfe\any 350.00 Adv.Vr. Not available [Page No. 2 of Vol. Il
9 Sri B.P.Mohanty raa s 3026.00 do Page No. 4 of Vol. I
10 Sri J. Raiguru 2Aam 1600.00 do Page No. 5 of Vol. [l
11 Sri S.K. Nanda aaes o 1947.35 do Page No. 7 of Vol. il
12 M/S Howrah Motors 205.00 do Page No.44 of Vol. Il
13 SrL.N. Tanty =\as  1475.00 do Page No. 60 of Vol. i
14 SriN. Behera 2548.00 ' do Page No.77 of Vol. Il
15 Sri H.C. Mohapatra SBNRE 500.00 do Page No.67 of Vol. If
16 Sri S.S. Das NG 2525.00 do Page No. 72 of Vol. Il
17 Sri 8.5, Goswami SN 1200.00 do Page No. 93 of Vol. Il
18 Sri Mohan Bariha 5470.00 Rs. 5245 Vr. Available |Page No. 103 of Vol. |l

& Rs.225 Vr. Not
available
19 Sri P.C. Chhuria = \aa0s 100.00  Adv. Vr. Available [Page No. 99 of Vol. |l
20 Sri S.K. Pattnaik E RN 111.00 Adv.Vr. Not available {Page No.11 of Vol. Il
21 Sri S.C. Supakar 7428.10 do Page No. 97 of Vol. Il
22 Sri P Murmu e 50.00 do Page No. 14 of Vol. Il
23 Sri S.K. Sahu LN 300.00 Adv. Vr. Available [Page No. 16 of Vol. lI
24 Sri Chandrza Kanta Das vaaars, 1848.60 Adv.Vr. Not available [Page No. 25 of Vol. Hi
25 Sri Nathmal Raj e, 547.70 do Page No. 26 of Vol. |l
26 Sri S.K. Mishra T 822.00 Rs. 250 Vr. Available & |Page No. 20 of Vol. It ~
: Rs.572 Vr. Not

27 SriHK Behera 200.00 Adv.Vr. Not available  |[Page No.3 2 of Vol. i

Total Amount 33888.75

st on snd

at, THEHD
Fubiic/2s!

=uens Office?
=y Ma,ﬂ.‘uFUR




"s

----ﬂ-nﬁm----—ﬁ-n--h-ﬂ—

Bill NO»

106/ 93-94

107/ =
119/ =
125/ =
157/ ’ia
158/ =
164/ =
199/ o
200/
46/ 94~95
41/ =
%/ *
65/ *
66/ *
129/
135/
136/ *

H

107/96=97
143/~
27/ 97-98
42/ =
96/ =

82/ 98~99

114/ -
1191/ $i-05

125/ wn—-avy

magazines

Statment of payment towards cost of News papers and

Amount « Bill No,
(zs) o
2359,00 153/9 ¢-95
424,00 .154/ "

 4922,00 qu) "
'?QSIqu o ;Q%{: "
28 =
434.00 46/95-96
3138,00 a1/ »
2442,00 72/ ®
4400,00 112/ "
1913.00° 118/ =
174900 119/ =
Y e e T
T 122/ -
141/
142/ o
1554.,00 150/
1206,C0 o 73/ 95_97
1341.00 130/ =
11273,00 144/ . »
2517,00 28/ 9798
2¢65.00° 95/ =
881820001 a1/ sioss
R o i R
1986,00 <. . g3/ =
3959,00 89/ 94-95
2950,00 87/ 96-97
1175.00 57/ UTe0H

am  dee e N e w S o

Amount .

{fs)
905,00
327.00
998,00

2156.00
- 4026,00 .
2663.00(8561/=)
2588, 00
2721.00
6319.00
2026,00
- 2300.00
3046,00
4038,00
A882,00(552)
4227.00
2493.00
2656.00

707,00 33

5641.00
1361,00

7239,00 oy

6655.00
2102.00
1165,.00
1173,00

7000.00
1,53,853.00

3l Ay
- ity

R R

ISTET PRI, - e

S




¢

Recesph k
: \\\)\\dg" ‘

Recns
Vo
ke kagw
N.afmaf

FENER
%@@ﬂ

N¢ e
M}u—?ﬂm »(ouﬂ
D e ! w o




.  Agefiee @da GOl

' e ' , 4

9. o " DRAFTFOR APPROV;&L:—'?—%'—’ . ' .
ST T SR - 111~ B [ Q& /’7’52;7&%gbm 2%.’.?../?. .....
- - e

_ e bH»PRo Q‘WLJ.?W

L o

: | Qn.\.: ganbmdt.s.sca G anpleance P "(L 1 '& 4. 9'\"-
A’F’:@-Imé : ?c,g,hoﬂ K‘fmﬂl f%o 746/r;3¢m=, :u:r:\:a\ ke cc.cm.w‘sr

il LR .. o} e plAPRS, Q,mbaﬁfw fw tta pmu% :?mem

' Nf?.m?—&*.ﬁ,/g_mq ‘
Cu |

| | o |
) - gt\ mvd:ux - Q) ,-ejre;rc,l\c-b 'Ln '\'t.,_g Q.n?o.rfg L&_“—f/f‘ N l?lo" -
| \/W - c“: 4.1t 2.0"0,5‘69\04/\ Bllv'ecj:a H Q; }'\,:,;.3; &a'ugg arn Ty '{tnl\f

‘ ('kr‘r_e. rW\an“b! anv-»e_ @ \rc.ag ‘_Q A ]-k" AQ_,LQ. ‘M
i'?"ke a‘-}-arf.-ﬁ-e.ct\ g'n ec,‘::en ﬁ_ﬁ G* .

_ ;M emmwca -
_\057 _ ::C-& t:c?n’!; ‘]’Rm rn - -O\"J Le&«n rv-'o \'o-f R D:i‘—
\—/__ - 3mm+kmfmruu@é)ebw\db e

: e ?e-rs—a-ﬂa)vlT D boke & 31:‘\&::
- ?—J.ozwxcmon o) det=ild To‘-’ra (N‘ik Cemfv‘f(.a_-..p\c_e
N s entte mﬂ:a%—ug P s Gj 2.9

9 Ehich S reealedd Brs o»\mo—ge. '\-ﬁsumvﬂ‘m

B e Prncd G (Cort] et ) @,\,_Aq -%Y foetlon
ac‘:wr) &*{'E:;S‘ ﬁ‘k&_'

Yo BB

)Forms)DTP--76--5,00,oooun-~07-os-2o'os A -

-



- agge B--aiea @°. 21

a@em@@ &da o1 |
DRAFT FOR APPROVAL S{M N

-‘”!‘5.‘}.9-..1.3‘-{;.'...6@191 S e \%){) Q.. {\1..{1!?.
R . giae | |
Ole pi+ PR@ Qe bolpeur
AL s
. 'ﬂ*é—@yﬂﬁfﬁ Qa\o @u\orw\z_gcean sj- Cemdf&'(ar\c_e repark
' QS Q°. i, & A G 1"*"?2"?:“”‘ %f%"“— _NE: 740 [2009. 24y
. , o6 the QCWA)CL ﬁ H;e D4 PEP &MM?
. : }o—r ﬂie ?erzo'% %,,nm 10/1009 to ‘1/10?:?
| : L 9:\ z,.\\m):,,,k « m}c}cmq A'QLQMND ros -
/(/% | Hanaia Qﬂ?ﬁg\’rke leat cibed qkmng

Areck & Gay Bl pare-seiie Cormplionce repork
oA eack {:a,rz; é&aer):caﬁ mcseg'u.-ﬂ, 5.9.2 N
74%/2009+-26¢0 en Youx aceoeats Lor-the pers s From,
.{O/W?'ﬁ GT/SLGBG] mncaﬁ EAW bQ %}.‘rr\-za’i\\@ & e .
_ aneAera-c £ éa %u-‘sg-z m‘}‘ba') L Y- 1 ﬁercmn
e J\Q‘fﬁﬁ'k "gzﬁ %rﬂ%iﬂgﬁ
g 24k 00 Uj’-H(_e Forne B PRAG, Orcess, Py
gwé‘&&( Qc&-‘ﬂf\’) GUQ: ’rturjweﬁf . '

azx wa@fpembeimzl-aaa

= fr;juig

Meas m(%m:CJ_HD A p-G %’E%

Copy Reedad do e B e dt Phionr, foThe PR,
oo e Odishe, magmm% oo

A f\ecﬁ%ﬂa acks

OGP (Forms) DTP_--_76--5,00,ooo'(u)'--o7-os-2oo§3‘




